a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Ferrites and accessories
EPX 7/9
Core and accessories
Series/Type: B65857A

■ Delivery mode: sets
Magnetic characteristics (per set)
l/A = 0.91 mm–1
le = 15.7 mm
Ae = 17.2 mm2
Amin = 13.9 mm2
Ve = 270 mm3
Approx. weight 2.8 g/set
Gapped
Material AL value
nH
s
approx.
mm
e Ordering code
T38  63 3% 0.35  46 B65857A0063A038
100 3% 0.22  73 B65857A0100A038
160 4% 0.14 116 B65857A0160B038
200 4% 0.11 145 B65857A0200B038
250 5% 0.09 182 B65857A0250J038
315 6% 0.06 229 B65857A0315C038
400 7% 0.05 291 B65857A0400E038
T57  63 3% 0.35  46 B65857A0063A057
100 3% 0.22  73 B65857A0100A057
160 4% 0.14 116 B65857A0160B057
200 4% 0.11 145 B65857A0200B057
250 5% 0.09 182 B65857A0250J057
315 6% 0.06 229 B65857A0315C057
400 7% 0.05 291 B65857A0400E057
T66  63 3% 0.35  46 B65857A0063A066
100 3% 0.22  73 B65857A0100A066
160 4% 0.14 116 B65857A0160B066
200 4% 0.11 145 B65857A0200B066
250 5% 0.09 182 B65857A0250J066
315 6% 0.06 229 B65857A0315C066
400 7% 0.05 291 B65857A0400E066
B65857ACore
EPX 7/9
3 02/16
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Gapped
Ungapped
Material AL value
nH
s
approx.
mm
e Ordering code
N45  63 3% 0.35  46 B65857A0063A045
100 3% 0.22  73 B65857A0100A045
160 4% 0.14 116 B65857A0160B045
200 4% 0.11 145 B65857A0200B045
250 5% 0.09 182 B65857A0250J045
315 6% 0.06 229 B65857A0315C045
400 7% 0.05 291 B65857A0400E045
Material AL value
nH
e Ordering code
N45  2500 +30/–20% 1820 B65857A0000R045